Refundable	towards	cancelled	units 	309	 	-			 	-			 	309

Corpus,	Deposit	and	other
charges	payable	to	society	(net)

	941	 	8,985	 	-			 	9,926

Lease	Liabilities 	374	 	353	 	-			 	726

Employee	benefits	payable 	866	 	-			 	-			 	866

Other	payables 	550	 	-			 	-			 	550

 67,454  21,842  33  89,329

258Corporate Overview

Statutory	Reports

Financial Statements

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements
as at and for the year ended March 31, 2024

(All amounts in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

ANNUAL REPORT 2023-24 259

(a) Interest rate exposure

Particulars As at
 March 31, 2024

As at
 March 31, 2023

Variable	rate	borrowing 	62,507	 	5,346

Total  62,507  5,346

(b) Sensitivity

Profit	 or	 loss	 is	 sensitive	 to	 higher/lower	 interest	 expense	 as	 a	 result	 of	 changes	 in	 interest	 rates.	 A	 100	 basis	 point
increase	or	decrease	is	used	when	reporting	interest	rate	risk	internally	to	key	management	personnel	and	represents
management’s	assessment	of	the	reasonably	possible	change	in	interest	rates.	With	all	other	variables	held	constant,	the
Company’s	profit	before	tax	will	be	impacted	by	a	change	in	interest	rate	as	follows:

Particulars Increase/(decrease) in profit before tax

As at
 March 31, 2024

As at
 March 31, 2023

Increase	in	interest	rate	by	100	basis	points	(100	bps) 	(625) 	(53)

Decrease	in	interest	rate	by	100	basis	points	(100	bps) 	625	 	53

(iii) Market risk
Market	 risk	 is	 the	 risk	 that	 the	 fair	 value	 of	 future	 cash
flows	 of	 a	 financial	 instrument	 will	 fluctuate	 because	 of
changes	 in	 market	 prices.	 Market	 risk	 comprises	 of	 two
types	of	risk:	interest	rate	risk	and	currency	risk.	Financial
instruments	 affected	 by	 market	 risk	 include	 borrowings
and	creditors	for	capital	expenditure.

(a) Foreign currency risk

Foreign	 currency	 risk	 is	 the	 risk	 that	 the	 fair	 value	 or
future	 cash	 flows	 of	 an	 exposure	 will	 fluctuate	 because
of	changes	in	foreign	exchange	rates.	The	Company	is	not